212	Parkway Boulevard to SR-201 Frontage Road;
213	(x) \$4,000,000 to Salt Lake City for highway improvements to 700 South from 2800
214	West to 5600 West;
215	(xi) \$1,250,000 to Riverton City for highway improvements to 4570 West from 12600
216	South to Riverton Boulevard; and
217	(xii) \$1,200,000 to Cottonwood Heights for improvements to Union Park Avenue from
218	I-215 exit south to Creek Road and Wasatch Boulevard and Big Cottonwood Canyon.
219	(c) (i) Before providing funds to a municipality or county under this Subsection (4), the
220	Department of Transportation shall obtain from the municipality or county:
221	(A) a written certification signed by the county or city mayor or the mayor's designee
222	certifying that the municipality or county will use the funds provided under this Subsection (4)
223	solely for the projects described in Subsection (4)(b); and
224	(B) other documents necessary to protect the state $\hat{\mathbf{H}} \rightarrow [\bar{s}]$ and $\leftarrow \hat{\mathbf{H}}$ the bondholders
224a	$\hat{\mathbf{H}} \rightarrow [\bar{\mathbf{I}}] \leftarrow \hat{\mathbf{H}}$ and to ensure that
225	all legal requirements are met.
226	(ii) Except as provided in Subsection (4)(d), by January 1 of each year, the
227	municipality or county receiving funds described in this Subsection (4) shall submit to the
228	Department of Transportation a statement of cash flow for the current fiscal year detailing the
229	funds necessary to pay project costs for the projects described in Subsection (4)(b).
230	(iii) Except as provided in Subsection (4)(a), after receiving the statement required
231	under Subsection (4)(c)(ii) and after July 1, the Department of Transportation shall provide
232	funds to the municipality or county necessary to pay project costs for the current fiscal year
233	based upon the statement of cash flow submitted by the municipality or county.
234	(iv) Upon the financial close of each project described in Subsection (4)(b), the
235	municipality or county receiving funds under this Subsection (4) shall submit a statement to the
236	Department of Transportation detailing the expenditure of funds received for each project.
237	(d) For calendar year 2012 only:
238	(i) the municipality or county shall submit to the Department of Transportation a
239	statement of cash flow as provided in Subsection (4)(c)(ii) as soon as possible; and
240	(ii) the Department of Transportation shall provide funds to the municipality or county
241	necessary to pay project costs based upon the statement of cash flow.
242	[(b)] (5) The costs under [Subsection (2)(a)] Subsections (2), (3), and (4) may include